Filed on behalf of: Patent Owner Masimo Corporation
By: Irfan A. Lateef (Reg. No. 51,922) Ted M. Cannon (Reg. No. 55,036) Jarom D. Kesler (Reg. No. 57,046) Jacob L. Peterson (Reg. No. 65,096) Jeremiah S. Helm, Ph.D. (admitted *pro hac vice*)
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502 E-mail: AppleIPR127-2@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

MASIMO CORPORATION,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01300 U.S. Patent 7,761,127

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Masimo Corporation hereby submits the following updated mandatory notice information.

Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The matters listed below might affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2).

A. Litigation Involving the Patent-at-Issue

U.S. Patent No. 7,761,127 ("the '127 Patent") is involved in the following proceedings:

- In the Matter of Certain Light-Based Physiological Measurement Devices and Components Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-1276, pending in the U.S. International Trade Commission
- Apple Inc. v. Masimo Corporation and Sound United, LLC, U.S.
 District Court for the District of Delaware, Case No. 1:22-cv-01378-MN

B. Related Proceedings Before the Board

Patent Owner also identifies the following *inter partes* review proceedings related to patents asserted by Patent Owner in the above-referenced International Trade Commission litigation and district court litigation:

Petitioner	Case Number	Patent Number
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01271	10,912,501
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01272	10,912,501
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01273	10,912,502
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01274	10,912,502
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01275	10,945,648
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01276	10,945,648
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01291	10,687,745
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01292	10,687,745
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01465	10,687,745
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01466	10,687,745
Apple Inc.	IPR2022-01299	7,761,127

Lead and Back-Up Counsel Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 and the Order Granting Patent Owner Masimo Corporation's ("Masimo") Motion for Jeremiah S. Helm to Appear *Pro Hac Vice* (Paper 12), Masimo hereby provides notice that it is adding Jeremiah S. Helm as additional backup counsel.

Contact information for Jeremiah S. Helm is as follows:

Jeremiah S. Helm Knobbe, Martens, Olson, & Bear, LLP 2jgh@knobbe.com

RM

2_

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

> Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 2040 Main St., 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Telephone: (949) 760-0404 Facsimile: (949) 760-9502 Service email: <u>AppleIPR127-2@knobbe.com</u>

> > Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: December 29, 2022

Δ

/Jacob L. Peterson/ Jacob L. Peterson (Reg. No. 65,096) Customer No. 64,735

Attorney for Patent Owner Masimo Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and with the agreement

of counsel for Petitioner, a true and correct copy of UPDATED MANDATORY

NOTICE INFORMATION is being served electronically on December 29, 2022,

to the e-mail addresses shown below:

W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265	Daniel D. Smith, Reg. No. 71,278
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Andrew B. Patrick, Reg. No. 63,471
3200 RBC Plaza	Nicholas Stephens, Reg. No. 74,320
60 South Sixth Street	Fish & Richardson P.C.
Minneapolis, MN 55402	3200 RBC Plaza
Tel: 612-335-5070	60 South Sixth Street
Fax: 612-288-9696	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Email: IPR50095-0046IP2@fr.com	Tel: 202-783-5070
	Fax: 877-769-7945
	Email: PTABInbound@fr.com

Dated: December 29, 2022

/Jacob L. Peterson/ Jacob L. Peterson (Reg. No. 65,096)

Attorney for Patent Owner Masimo Corporation

56865097

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.